SEBI Listing Regulations and Section 2(76) of the Act, on such terms and conditions as may be agreed 
between the Company and Kataria Plastics Private Limited, for purchase and sale of goods, rendering 
and receiving of services, and other related transactions for an aggregate value not exceeding Rs. 
180,00,00,000/- (Rs. One Hundred and Eighty Crores Only) and giving and repayment of loan for an 
aggregate value not exceeding Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty Crores Only) during ensuing financial year 
2026 - 2027, subject to such contract(s)/arrangement(s) /transaction(s) being carried out at arm’s

[...]

LIMITED (the Company) in terms of Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the SEBI Listing Regulations and Section 
2(76) of the Act on such terms and conditions as may be agreed between the Company and DP Kataria 
Private Limited, for giving or receiving unsecured loan for an aggregate value not exceeding Rs. 
150,00,00,000/- (Rs. One Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) during ensuing financial year 2026 - 2027, 
subject to such contract(s)/arrangement(s) /transaction(s) being carried out at arm’s length and in 
the ordinary course of business of the Company; 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of directors of the Company be and is hereby severally authorized